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%5, BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 gk

2 3¢

PETI'I'IOIN{ FOR ZONING VARIANCE ZnHi)- A

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, owner(s) of the perty situate in Ballimore Cou and which Is
:Im'lhlinIluiu:ﬂm.nﬂph;lﬂﬂﬂmrﬂuiﬂmﬂn:pmhm.h:ﬂ-pﬂmnnmr.

HHTIHGHE COUNTY, HAH&A ND

n

! 2,
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
May B, 1987

¥ -";ru r.. L]

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnoid Jablon

Variance from Section 1 B 0d.3.c.1 to allow for a front yard depth of twenty . TO..Zoning .Commiaslaner. ... - Date...Aprid 21, 1987 e
| Norman E. mrh.erl-' MEFI Direcior COUNTY OFFICE BLIG. EIEH'EN E c{:ﬂ_lm
emeemo-fet _(20') and a rear yard depth of twenty feet (20') in lieu of the required proK_ Office of Planning and Zoning 311w, Cornspnake dvp. Donald E. Brand, Eaguire DNECTOR
= b ivnles e et R e e B0Y Eastern Boulevard

EEEe s w8 4 i T AL Lol s T Pl e e I e S | e Baltimore, Maryland 21221 %

Rk S s it e e R L R S A S S L PR ! sunipcy.. fonlog Retivion No. Rraaelih RE: Item Ho. 334 - Case lo. B7-4ul-A

of the “[‘ Wﬂ““ﬂlﬂmwﬁ Lthe Eﬁ;&ﬂl Law of Ballimore Eﬂﬂl’; for the | Chalrman Petltloner: Anthony J. Peroutka, et ux

-'-: “"”h'""'“.“' indicata hardship F""ﬁ difficu ' Petltlon lor Zoning Varliance

map LES 5
- March 19, 1987
Practical difficulty in erecting any house and a house compatible . "m:'“ Dear Mr. Brand: il
1 Wredd O
with the neighborhood without a variance to reduce the front and There hens| lanning fact Iri ment s e The Zoning Flans Advisory Coemittee has reviewec the plans
i9 " o an this mu“m.ur'e Lfhoa s Moot toly e bt X e i e gt Deparesent of _ submitted with the above-referenced petition. The followling Mr. Arnold Jablon

rear yard depth requirements. ATREE S0 g thaly—mY corments are not intended to indloate the appropriateness of Zoning Commissinner
State Poads Comminnion vhe zoning sctlon requested, but to assdre that all partlea County Office Building
Bized ot are made aware of plans cr problems with regard to the Towson, Maryland 21204

- Fite Prevention development plana that =ay have a bearlng on thls case. The
Properly Is to be posied and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. Ao loh Gdeeiimear Director of Plannlng may flle a written report with the Dear Mr. Jablon:

- bl g Zoring Coemlssloner with recommendations as to Lhe 3ult-
|t it g ability of the requested zoning.

and further to and are o be bound by the zoning rman E. Gerberdl, A |

h . LN

reslrictions of <
M 2ee7o number 327,329, 330, 332, 333

RN bl ing Bwpartmant

llmliﬂnuntyﬂ pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County,

- Director 35,
= Eh"ﬂ-i o Meknd o et o Encloaed are all cossents submitted from the members of the 346, 347, and M8, 133, 337, 238, 339, 0, 4L, 345,
I/We do mllmnlr declare and aflirm, NEG: JGH:s1b : s e Committee at this time that offer or request informaticn on
.IIHII':I'“ mﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂ%ﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂ;ﬂ!ﬁ 1/ we 1 onpng AfminjsEratio your petlitlion. If simllar comments [rom the remaining 'lrEF"_]I' truly
which is the subject of this PI'HHUI!;.. perly I = Irdastriai members are recelved, I will forward them to yru. Otherwlse, =i YOUrS.,
ki o Any comment that i3 not informative will be placed In the - {L 4 Hr—)f' .

| Contract Purchaser: ; Legal Owner(s): Eearln.grﬂé;. This qu:"‘ﬁ? WhS E;‘ﬁﬁzt?:z; 11:E E:hr:—:: ¥ el f T -1:_’ —_—
i Fo Development Anthony J. P s Michael S, Flaniaan
| ;,.\‘.l:rg.?m_-____m_nm;.__._ o it O — Jcheduled ocore gLy, Traffic Enaineer Associate 17
f m, éjﬂ > / *ﬁ ; :té Very truly yours, MSF:1t
i Sigmature Jean ﬁm:ulnnu ------- ral Signatur s ] 3 T b :
y _ (Bt - cmeo &. DYer [ons

110 _Jeanwood Court, i Margare. M. Peroutka JRMES E. TYE
- ndd o Potnt ) C:HE..:- E. LDYER

:‘“F. ool ""'_.\" : ] ; il rman

E&;ﬂﬁ.ﬂfﬁfl_ﬂlﬁﬂ__“__ 'éﬁ.‘é'&":;:i“dﬁ e 'E"{? T Zening Plans Advisory Cosmittes

Attorney for Pelithoner: JED:kkb

_p_n-_]p_lgilﬂ. Brand _ " PR 1 1011_Kenliwnrth Drive _ 82R-1R75 Enclosures ,-

Name) . Address Phone No.
Z; " cct Baflltls & Assoclates

z &‘ meemeecesscseccecese——n. Baltimore, Maryland 21204 1249 Engleberth Road
- City and State I e L , Baltimore, Marylond 21221
| DECTT7R) |

A09 Eastern Roulevard cmmmmemmemne  Hame, address and phone number of legal owner, con- Al A1

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted A -J-E

AFR 22 a7

ZONING OFFICE

Baltimore, Maryland 21221
ﬂl"ﬂm ————— by — - e e

Altorney's Telephone No.: (101} _686-8274 = ___ o s G e e e e B
Address Phone No.

ORDERED By Tae Zor g Commissioner of Baltimore County, dhis _.___30th_________ day
Tioo 19_. 1, that the subject maller of this petition be advertised, as [

Law ire County, 'n two rs of general circulation throu -
- bé posied, and that the public h be had before the Zoning &) 2] =L ot &
4 In Room 106, County Offie in Towson, Ballimore Tate .
18th May 87 9:30 Zoning Iten # J34 Zoning Advisory Committee Meoting of AMpsnd 3, /9F7 S m b
- R e T | Sescutn | R o'clock BHALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Fage 2 SH.E%5 DaLMOng COUNTY —

'ay | FRE DEPA TN
T/ TOWION MARYLAND -

Zoning Comalsaioner ( ) Prior to razing of existing structure/s, petiticner must comtact the Division G )8/ [OVs 21304-2585

0ffice of Planning and Zoning of Water Quslity and Wante Management at L9L-3768, regarding removal and/or _». 4-24500
b s County Office Puilding dieposal of p:tentially hazardous materials and solid wastes, | Pl H REMNCKE
Baltimore County. Towaon, Maryland 21204 { } Etlhndb-;md m “mﬂtﬁ tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol- ' CHEF e vaes

Zoning It 3 F4- , Zoning Advi Committse Masting of ﬁfgﬂqﬂgz et v » contenta removed by a licensed hauler and either ol

en # visory Committse V. be mwﬂtfm the ﬂ:pn:t{mn: pt::pq:]; backfillsd, Prior to removal or e, Renold Jabdos
. iy, i ﬁ I i e Z‘_Z; i /s abandonment, owner must con IMvieion of Water Quality and Woate Zaring Coral el e
¥ ' trfd Management at hgh"j'.fsﬂi J,_p:‘:,ﬂ 3 r'J'.L'.'""j' ';d“'.h..f i}
¥ i .o 3 - Sl b I LI L Fing
Locationt A’gﬁ M}"ﬁ;' ﬂg"ﬁé 21 e E—/’? f?c ﬂ""‘ﬁiﬁﬂt 5 { ) 501l percolation tests (have been/must be) conducted. Baltimore Counzy Offiece Building
4 ! E } The results are valid until ; : Towsor  “apulard 21304
Water Supply _ M=/ o Sewage Disposel DAy Ve Z-. Soll percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
the Division of Environmental Support Services to determine whether

COMMENTS ARE AS POILOWS: additional tests are required.

Where water wells are to be used f wator 1 . T
( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, rencvation and/or () s atntea as a source of water supply, A well meeting FL: Property Owne Anthony J. Pe :
. Baltimore County Standards must be drilled 4 £ - Peroutka, et ux
inatallation of equipment for any existing or proposed food mervice facility, .
complete plans and epecifications munst be submitted to the Plann Review { ) In scoordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County C Location: NE/S Gladway Rd., 550' SE
Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval. well yleld test ty Code, the watnr 4 of the ¢/l of Bird River Road
Y : : /n of fuel burning the should ; ot S 1 2 o L Zoning Agends: Meeting of 3/3/87
i R A S T LT S 1T S AR s T Prior to new irstallation/s squipment, owmer ie not acceptable and must be retested. This must be accomplisned , Zoning Agenda:
S R | e R [T 1 ST gontact the Divimion of Air Pollution Control, L9L-3775, to obtain require- prior to conveyance of property and approval of Bui i Cenitiemen:
] I'|"I -l_ .l_:mki._‘j:l:" I - : 1___.- - l - ! ] - . . m-“ P.'ﬂ.t.'t
e _ TR - . - ments for Work . Applications.
. [ ' T T A ety ( ) R permit to conatruct ion o Pollution Control is regquired Fursuant to your g i
T Ty e ST . for such items as -nﬂi paint processes, underground gasoline storage tank/s | {2 Pﬂ“ﬂmﬁx wmm‘“‘tmﬁmuw of the water supply must be : Sureav and the w”::::lﬂ: n”:ﬁiﬁ”‘i’ T rc Lohe e murvesed; by this
e e R e (5,000 gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which exhausts =% : ological and chemical water samples. "2 ¢ corrected or incorporated into ::mh.,ff_”x I'"E applicable and required
¥ ot ¥ -5, 4 - e L el i T M%m _::-I { ] Hm‘l}[m ﬂr p]m tn mnmﬁmmi' W’ ..-m"m— & & .P‘ ang 2 ﬂ‘e F:ﬁF"l'n-':‘}
( ) & permit to construct from the Division of Air Pollution Control is =. L geological it be submitted, v 4 4. Fire hydrants for the referepced

Study and an Environmental Effects Report
% o i ] =

2AL Froperty are ro; cd and ahall

e ] S ’r-‘:: qi.lrn;r mt.:;i:,inw::r-: 'h:!:ﬂ“

| acforcance with Saltimore County Scandards as ehe
|x deparement of Public Works,

ahy: -,még;i— 5 .
; = A zecond means of whicle dccess 1o required for the =ite
. - E : P8

for any charbroller operation which has a total cooking surface area of five
(5) equare feet or more.

located ar intsrvals or

pubiizhed by the

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Pemmit Application for renovations to exist-
ing or construction of new health care facilitiea, complete plans and
specifications of the bullding, food service area and type of eguipaent to
be used for the food service operation must be submitted to the Flans Heview

i s The vehicle dead end condition ghown

and Approval Section, Divieion of Engineering and Maintenance, State Iepartment A
_ of Health and Mental Hyglens for review and approval. ;
ST St = - | - LE ' PFrior to any new conetruction or substantial alteration of public swimming SXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Dapartaent.,

pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, wvhirlpools, hot tubs, water and sewerage
facilities or other appurtenances pertalning to health and safety; two (2)
esples of plans and speclifications must be submitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more complete inforsation,
contact the Recrsational Hyglene Section, Divieion of Environmental Support

Services.

( ) erior to approval for a nureery school, owner or applicant must comply with
ail Baltimore County regulations. For more complete information, contact
the Divieion of Maternal and Child Health.

i | 4. The site shall pe made to comply with

all a sipb i Srlie oL o
Fire Prevencion cCode prior to occupanc pplicable pares of Ehe

Yy or beginning of L] o T

r Hi’ -
5 EF?:IifiiQIITﬂ s:ml:l:ﬂrr:ﬂ existing or proposed on the sice shal
2 appiicable recuirements of the N o T
Assccliation Sranda e e Ratitae L. Fire Protact
f/ 5 .l'.'lf'r.'umq_ rd No, lol =Lire dlety Code®, 1976 edition Erior

Site plans are approved, as drawn.
v 1 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has ne coame y AL this time,
—7 d _ | Noted and o __-'£ é'M

Ian J, Forrest{ Director Approved:
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL 3EHVICES

(

} If lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this loocation, the
pethod providing for the elimination of weste oil must be in acccrdance
with Water Hesources Administratiun requirements.

,-.I-"'F
5}1';"' WWQ | 4/86

Fire Prevention Bureau

Spécial Inspection Division

WWO 2 4/86
/mb




Pursusnt to the advectisement, posting of properly, and pubiic hearlng on the Pelition and it
#ppearing that sirict compilance with the Balimors County Zonlng Regulations would/wewkionot
resull in practicsl dificulty and unressonsble hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granling of
the variance(a) requesied wi/will nol adversely affect tha dealth, safety,
the the should be granted.
2

There{ore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Comenlssloner of Ballimote County, this — /7~ _

dayol — MV 4 BT oy e Petition ror Zoning Variances te permit

.
front and rear yard setbacks of 20 feet 1n lieu of the required 50 feet be and

and general welfare of

1s hereby CRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the follow-

ing:
1. The Petitioners may apply for their cullding permit and

granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,

Petitioners are hereby made aware that procecding at

this time i3 at their cwn risk untfl such time as the

opplicable appellate process from this Order has ex-

pired. If, for wnatever reason, this Order is re-

versed, the Petiticners would be required to return,

and be responsible for ceturning, said property to its

original condition,

Adisrl
cct Robert J. Romadka, Esquire

People*s Counsel
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INTY
ENT OF PERMITS b LICENSES
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

March 13, 1987
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owere Authony Jo Peroutkn 7
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intarior Jot Ilne shall require  fire or pacty

Takle LOZ Bo chenings are peraitied in an

e sypaes 1 semsly vith Tuble 995 fur permissable betghtferes aply To tne recuested
' Eﬂmﬂ,‘ﬁ.m‘:._huu=uﬁ:-qmmuMmm

CORININCLIT 1YPA 14 TTIVISEL, Jew Table LOI mnd 505 and Bave pour Avchitect /Enginesr coniach this 4aieest

i#4 varimace WY o SOEMlict with Section(a)

Toe recueeu e oF tha Balttesre
Camty Butleing ose.

| . Vom faling for & Teguired Cumes of CoafDocepancy Termit, m alteration perait erplication il
% = hfll"ﬁ:‘f:‘.'ll‘llﬁlﬂ'mv-\mihm indicating how the exiw: re in
4 e i e ey e ey A

Tagiomar vesis sre WALy Feguireds T chunan o Ton Bevia Ain o boe 5
G fyrtory ’ " <on Soctiom 113 of the ITEE Todn.

The projossd groseet appeare Lo be located n & Fleod Piain, T4
387 o Saciom 516.0 oF e utiting Code
-

4al/iiverine, Piswse sar the attachar
. 81
alemations sevs

2 adoptat by 111 01 10 slana shaid anve the correct
Ter 1ha Lot and the {irisr Sleor levels ibcluiiny besmest.

3. Comentar

E. Thase sbbrwviated coments reflecs miy on the Laforsatica SrevIded By the dravines subel
SF Flwnie ind lmin 4ad are hat inteied 1o Se conrtrued ae the full ertent of

he applicant may ebiain adziticaal Lnfervaticn by visdtine Rows 172 of the

=, Cowsapease Avemun, Towsce, arylant

RE: PETITION FOR VARTANCE
HE/S Gladvay Rd., 550' SE of

C/L of Bird River Rd., I5th : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dist.

f BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

J. PEROUTKA, et ux,

ANTHONY Case No. 87-461-A
Petitioners

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned macter. Motices shuuld be sent of any hearing dates or ocher

proceedings in this maccer and of the passage of any prelininary or
Final Ocder.

S :
[t Lot Poneedt
Phy116d Cole Frieduan
People’s Counsel for Baltimore County

7
LT
Peter Max Zirmerman
Deputy Feople's Counsel
Room 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 29th day of April, 1987, a copy

°f the foregoing Encry of Appearance vas mailed to Donald E. Brand, Esquire,

509 Eastern Blvd.

altimore, MD 21221, Attorney for Petitioner; and Joan

Cunzelman, Gencral Partner, Forvard Dev. Co., 310 Jeanwaod Ce., Baltimore,

MD 21221, Contract Purchaser.

/ZJ&/» /l{ﬂ‘# Z-umu-‘pa:-—-\_‘

Peter Max Zimnerman

* SIGH & PST RETURNED

Bafitis £ Associates.

Description of Property owned by Anthony J, Peroutka,Jr. and
Elizabeth M. Peroutks, his wife, located in 15th Election
Bistrict of Baltimore County, Maryland. -

Beginning on *ie northeast side of Gladway Road 30 feet
ulsa, at the distance of 550 feet, more or less, southeast
of the centerline of Bird River Road, thence runping with
and biading on the northeast side of said Gladway Road the
following course: .

1. South 37°-22' East 200 feet to a point, thence
leaving said Gladway Road the following courses:

2. North 52%38' East 70 feet to a point, thence
3. North 37°-22' West 200 feet to a point, thence
4. South 377-22" West 70 feet to the polnt of Beginning

Containing 14,000 square feet or 0.321 acres of land, mcre
or less. *

g /,%

am N, Bafitis, P.E,
Maryland Reg. No. 11641 .

By paTIMCRE coun’ ' !
CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING :

TOWSCN. MARYLAND 21204
434:3353

ARNCLD [ADION JEAN M H NG

ZONNG CCMMISSIONER CEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Hay 12, 1987

Donald E. Brand, Esquire
809 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Ri: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
NE/S Gladway Rd., 550" SE of the c/1 of
Bird River Rd.
lS:h El:ztim District - 6th Councilmanic District
Anthony J. Peroutka, et ux - Petitioners
Case Na. 87-461-A

Dear Mr. Brand:

This is to advise you thar _ $100.67
and pasting of the above property.
Order is isssed.

is due for advertising
This fee nust be paid before an

‘THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGH AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the tize it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit
ta Zonine Office. Room 113_Cr NfsenRuilding, Touson, Marviand
. 35855

=51 5000

Aharr

2 i
Ecrward Developsent Co.y 310 Jeanwood Ct.,
mecoveo | Baltisors, M. 21222

From =
" ADVERTISING & POSTING COSTS R CASE #87-461-A

LocaTIO!

DATE %D T
PUELIC HEARING:

The Zont

PETITION Fog ZONTNG VARIANCE

15th Election Bistrice - fep Councilmanic Districe
Case No. 87-461-p

Sortneast Side of Gladeay
Centerline of Bird River poog 20 " SPUEhsast of cho

Mondaoy, May 18, 1987, ar 9530 a.m,
203 301, County Office

sl Building, 111 %, Chonsp

eake dvene,

13 Comnissione: of Banyy

Fegulations of Baltimgre inore County, by ayen,

Petition

County, will bald ) pungie q;;:"":f the Zoning et ang

for Zoning Variance to permit

@ rear yard deph o 20 fece 0 2o B front yacd depth of 20 fun and

Beiny

the required 50 feot for g

1138 the propercy of o
Plan filed with the Zoming GFire: —+ 05 shoun on plar

@ building parmie na
= 7 be g5
e e Zoning Comnissioner will, h:::: £
fouance of 321d persit durgng o o
quest must ba p, s et

Such re
ecei Hearsé
he hearing, Yod 50 uriting by the dace b i

Bove or made ac ¢

BY ORDER OF

ABNOLD JasLoy
ZCXING CoMISsIoN R
G BALTIMORE copy 34

oo
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,, ....5pxil_ 30__ 1987,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that thi annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appesring on
SARVELBO . 1987

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

o l]




CERTIFICATE GF PUBLICATION

Qffice of

THE AVENUE NEWS

447 Easter Blvd.
. Md. 21221 April 30 19 87

THIS |STOCEIT|", that the annexed advertisement of

Anthony J. Peroutka in the matter of Zoning
Hrgs. Case # B6960, P.0. # B6960, Req. #MO0D106,
105 lines, @ $52.50,

wasinserted in ‘The Avenue News aweekly newspaper

oublished in Baltimore County, Maryland once aweek for 1

successive week(s) before the _1st  dayol __ Yy 1987 ;

that is to say, the same was inserted in the issues of aprid 20 1937

The Avenue Inc,

per publisher

By ALl * nlni

Donald E. Brand, Esquire

B09 Eastern Doulevard

PETTTION FOR
TOMING VARANCE
1548 Mection Bevict

btk Caunclimanis Blgtricy
Casa . $T-461-4
LOATION Norineost,

550 fuet Scutheas! of

the Centarlino of Bird

PUBLIC HEARMG: Room
301, County Office
Building, 1
Chesopacke Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

he Zoning Commirsioner of |

Patition for Zoning Variance
ont yord depth
ot 70 lwet ond o reor youd
dapth of 20 feet in lieu ol The
required 30 feet for wod

Being the property ol A
THORT 1 PUSONTIL 't wx, o1
shown on plat plantled with
the Zoning OHice

0 the event that _ihis
Peution(s) s _gronted. ol
building parmi oy bel
isvued withes the thirty (30)
doy oppsal pericd. Thel

1987

Baltirore, Maryland 21221

NOTICE OF HEARING

Ri

E:

PE

TION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

:/S Gladway Rd., 550 SE of the cfl of Bird
River Rd.

15th Election District - 6th
Anthony J. Peroutka, et ur -
Case No. 87-461-A

Councilmanic District
PetiLioners

TIME: Sk o .

DATE: Moiiay, May 18, 1987

PLACE: Room_1301, Countv Office Buildine, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 29994
OFFICE DF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

e f"./.:"w R ORGSR
j S PRI et
e G HEE
e e

ZONNE NTE

FELLIION Fel  ZeAyAls saeamce -
AT« SACD Oy ok 2ot ant ‘

4 2 & D PENE - SHED ir
oF Zo N Lok eF it

S 80z 0 0., C EQUIED 5B me macy,

GEVERS, JoiES -

L CNNER - SATHON Y /. S0 A Bt g it
PR~ 27 OV y R o Zonsd p(-/
3. ST Bt e o puins LLESe DD
AELE S367 /S
G EHISTING pitER o SEREMLY
LUTRE  SHNIAEY I4 Svmtis

"4 Betis € Assocees

Cvi Ergnanns  Lang B
S L e Bunnans Sureron

Nuiam W Batn B g
3912912238

v Batmore e 21001

ﬂ{;—— Y Y s e 'ﬁrﬁ’”‘j_iﬁ 20 B GyizzT
i

— =

SE S 2B

e 7




	19870461
	19870461s

